

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6382 OF 2003

ADITYAPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV. AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE B.P.SINGH AND S.H.KAPADIA, JJ.)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P.Singh pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed Judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)